BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 518-610-101
Issue 3, January 1967
AT&TCo Standard
KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEMS
1. GENERAL
STATION ARRANGEMENT FOR 2- AND 4-WIRE

as replacements for the 608- and 618-type
sets, respectively.
3. ORDERING GUIDE
(a) Telephone Sets
• Set, Telephone, 500AD
• Show the J53041D, List 1 speakerphone
control unit as a replacement for the 261A
KTU which was never manufactured and
rated MD.
• Set, Telephone, 683- or 608-(MD) type,
30-button CALL DIRECTOR®
• Set, Telephone, 682- or 618-(MD) type,
18-button CALL DIRECTOR
(b) Since this reissue covers a general revision,
arrows ordinarily used to indicate changes
have been omitted.
• Set, Telephone, Hand, 211P with 685C
Subset
(b) Key Telephone Units
KTU
PANEL WIDTH
CODE
CIRCUIT PURPOSE QUANTITY INCHES
201C Fuse unit as required 2-5/32
220B Ring relay or power supply 1 per line 3-1/32
227A
(MD) Common audible control circuit as required 3-1/16
or 227B
Auxiliary relay unit used as 4-wire line pickup relay 1 per station
229B circuit per line 3-1/16
Auxiliary relay unit used as 4-wire line exclusion control 1 per line circuit
232A Time-out and manual intercom circuit provides flashing,
(MD) winking, ringing and busy-tone signal interruptions when as required* 3-15/32
or B equipped with KS-15900, List 1 interrupter
240B
or Line transfer circuit t 1 per line 6-31/32
244A
241A Auxiliary line transfer circuit 3-1/32
245A Attenuator pads::: as required 2-5/32
248A 1 per sta tiQn 3-1/32
(MD) 4-wire private line station circuit group
248B 4-25/32
251A Ringup relay for 20-cycle incoming signal 1 per line 2-5/32
J53041D, Speakerphone control§ 6-3/32 List 1
* Time-out and required interruptions may be furnished from an associated key telephone system.
t 240B KTU equipped with 120C repeating coils; 244A KTU equipped with 120G repeating coils.
::: Two 89-plug-in type resistors must be ordered separately. See Section 518-610-401.
§ Modified 55B control unit also required for speakerphone control. See Section 518-610-401.
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1967
Printed in U.S.A.
7/16-INCH
MODULES
5
7
7
7
8
16
7
5
7
11
5
14
Page 1
SECTION 518-610-101
4. COMPONENT FEATURES
(a) Telephone Sets
(1) Normal line functions such as pickup,